## SANJAY JAIN

Manikaran, Flat 4EG-EH, 3B Rammohan Mullick Garden Lane, Kolkata – 700010 e-mail: <a href="mailto:sanjay@isocl.in">sanjay@isocl.in</a> Contact No. 9830041470

Date: 29.03.2024

To,	То,		
The BSE Ltd.	M/s. Inter State Oil Carrier Limited.		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,	113 Park Street, Poddar Point, South Wing, 5 <sup>th</sup>		
Mumbai - 400001	Floor, Kolkata - 700016		

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In accordance with Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure with respect to acquisition of 1300 Equity Shares comprising of 0.0260% on 27.03.2024 of M/s. Inter State Oil Carrier Limited.

Please note that after this, my total holding in the Company is 643912 Equity Shares comprising of 12.8981%

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: as above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited		
Sanjay Jain		
YES (Promoter)  BSE LTD		
642612 - - -	12.8720 - - -	12.8720 - - - -
642612	12.8720	12.8720
1300	0.0260	0.0260
	Number 642612 642612	Sanjay Ja  YES (Promo  BSE LTI  Number  % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)  642612  12.8720

Saupry prin

category) acquired/ <del>sold</del> d) Shares encumbrance/invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1300	0.0260	- 0.0260	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	643912	12.8981 - - -	12.8981 - - -	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	643912	12.8981	12.8981	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off market/public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market			
Date of acquisition/sale of shares VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable	27.03.2024 (1300 Equity Shares)			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 4,99,23,000 comprising of 49,92,300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 4,99,23,000 comprising of 49,92,300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 4,99,23,000 comprising of 49,92,300 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			

Sanjay Jain Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Kolkata Date: 29.03.2024